

## Lew Horne to be Inducted into NAIOP SoCal Hall of Fame Industry Awards Gala to be Held on May 11th, 2023

**Santa Ana, CA (February 22, 2023)** -- NAIOP SoCal, the leading voice for commercial real estate in Southern California, will induct into its Hall of Fame Lewis "Lew" C. Horne, a well-respected leader in the commercial real estate industry and greater Los Angeles and Orange County business community, as part of NAIOP SoCal's 2023 Industry Awards Gala.

As President of the Greater Los Angeles, Orange County, and Inland Empire regions for CBRE, the leading commercial real estate services company in the world, Horne leads the strategic direction and performance of the firm's Advisory Services business, which includes Advisory & Transaction Services, Asset Services, Capital Markets, Local Project Management and Valuations. Having worked with the firm for over 35 years, he is passionate about collaboration and actively promotes the integration of multiple disciplines to ensure well-conceived, strategic solutions for complex client assignments. This led him to become an early adopter and champion for workplace transformation, including Workplace Strategy, Experience Consulting, Change Management, and Occupancy Management.



As an active leader in the Los Angeles community, Horne regularly lends his voice, experience, and time to help create meaningful solutions for business and social issues, including the complex challenges regarding the city's homelessness crisis. He is both passionate and compassionate when it comes to reducing homelessness and is an advocate for the affordable housing community in Los Angeles. Horne is the Co-Chair for Central City Association (CCA) of Los Angeles supporting its Homelessness Initiative and is a past-chairman of the Los Angeles County Economic Development Corporation (LAEDC), Los Angeles Chamber of Commerce, and the LA Business Council.

"Lew's impact on Southern California's commercial real estate industry is immense. His passion for the entrepreneurial spirit of commercial real estate has made the industry better and inspired many to pursue a career in commercial real estate," said Timothy Jemal, CEO, NAIOP SoCal. "Well before the COVID-19 pandemic, Lew was the first to transform how to create community in the office space. Throughout his career, he has epitomized the importance of building and sustaining trust in business while giving back to the community. We are so pleased to induct Lew Horne into our Hall of Fame." In 2022, Jemal interviewed Horne during his podcast series. To listen to the interview, click here: Lew Horne Podcast.

On May 11, NAIOP SoCal will also announce the winners of its annual industry awards across a broad <u>spectrum of</u> <u>categories</u> including: Developer of the Year, Broker of the Year, Deal of the Year, Service Provider of the Year, Multifamily Project of the Year, Industrial Project of the Year, Office Project of the Year, Retail Project of the Year, Interior Project of the Year, Mixed-Use Project of the Year, Redevelopment/Renovation of the Year, Sustainable Project of the Year, Investor of the Year, Developing Leader of the Year, Diversity, Equity, Inclusion and Accessibility Award, Community Impact Project of the Year and Commercial Real Estate Woman of the Year.

Two of the awards will be decided during the gala by a people's choice vote, including Developer of the Year and Deal of the Year. The Distinguished Service, Member of the Year, Public Partner of the Year and YPG's John B. Parker awards will be chosen by NAIOP SoCal leadership and announced that night.

Nominations are due March 10. The event will be held at Vibiana in downtown Los Angeles on May 11. For more information and to submit a nomination go to <u>https://www.naiopsocal.org/awardsgala</u>. For all nominations, at least one member of the team must be

a NAIOP member. Click here to view sponsorship opportunities.

For more information about the NAIOP SoCal Industry Awards Gala or nominations contact Becky Ezell at bezell@naiopsocal.org.

**About NAIOP SoCal** – NAIOP SoCal comprises more than 1,200 members throughout Southern California. NAIOP SoCal is the leading organization in Southern California for developers, owners, and related professionals in office, industrial, retail, and mixed-use real estate. NAIOP SoCal advances responsible commercial real estate development and advocates for effective public policy. For more information, visit <u>https://www.naiopsocal.org</u>.



NAIOP SoCal | 918 E. Santa Ana Blvd., Santa Ana, CA 92701

Unsubscribe bezell@naiopsocal.org

Update Profile |Constant Contact Data <u>Notice</u>

Sent bybezell@naiopsocal.orgpowered by



Try email marketing for free today!